

Project Name/No.: Route 25 Water Main Replacement / 20953
 Bid Opening: 4/8/2024 1:00 PM
 Location: Cornish, Maine
 ENG/PM: Ian Bentley / Collin Stuart
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,800,000

Issuing Office: Portsmouth Office
 230 Commerce Way, Suite 302
 Portsmouth, NH 03801

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				Pratt & Sons, Inc.		Gorham Sand & Gravel, Inc.	
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 20,010.00
2A	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	160	Linear Feet	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 51,680.00
2B	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	80	Linear Feet	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 37,600.00
2C	12" Ductile Iron Water Main	3,020	Linear Feet	\$ 250.00	\$ 755,000.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 912,040.00
3	DI Fittings	2,500	Pounds	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
4A	6" Gate Valve & Box	7	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 11,781.00
4B	8" Gate Valve & Box	2	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 4,764.00
4C	12" Gate Valve & Box	9	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,566.00	\$ 41,094.00
4D	6" Insertion Valve	1	Each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$ 17,025.00
5A	New Hydrants	7	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 59,808.00
5B	Existing Hydrants	7	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10,920.00
6A	1-inch Corporation Stops	56	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 53,088.00
6B	1-Inch Curb Stops and Box	56	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 47,040.00
6C	1-inch HDPE Service Pipe	1,470	Linear Feet	\$ 70.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 188.75	\$ 277,462.50
6D	2-inch Corporation Stops	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00
6E	2-Inch Curb Stops and Box	1	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 2,121.00
6F	2-inch HDPE Service Pipe	250	Linear Feet	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 169.20	\$ 42,300.00
6G	2-inch Blow-off Assembly	1	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,828.00	\$ 5,828.00
7	Remove and Relay Existing Utilities	100	Linear Feet	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 554.20	\$ 55,420.00
8	Trench Ledge Excavation	300	Cubic Yard	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Grade	150	Cubic Yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.80	\$ 22,620.00
10	Suitable Material to Replace Unsuitable Material	150	Cubic Yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 98.92	\$ 14,838.00
11A	Initial Pavement	1,275	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 180,412.50
11B	Final Pavement	425	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 407.30	\$ 173,102.50
11C	Bituminous Conc Pavement for Driveway Aprons	35	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 826.20	\$ 28,917.00
11D	Sidewalk Pavement	2	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 2,394.00
12	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	350	Linear Feet	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 116.60	\$ 40,810.00
13	Concrete Sidewalks	60	Square Yard	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 22,320.00
14	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	6	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 27,336.00
15	2 inch pipe insulation	160	Linear Feet	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 2,912.00
16	Mechanical Sweeping	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 58,912.00	\$ 58,912.00
18	Erosion Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,691.00	\$ 21,691.00
19	Flowable Fill for Trench Application	60	Cubic Yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 27,600.00
20	Bridge Crossing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 134,181.00	\$ 134,181.00
21	Temporary Water for #1 Thompson Street	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,132.00	\$ 17,132.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,921,000.00		\$2,499,619.50